New Kent

COUMTY

SCHOOGOLS

FECE

TEAMESPORTATION DEPARTMEMNT

ACTIVITY BUS ROUTES (2023-2024)

STOPS AND Approximate TIMES
Activity Starts on Monday, September 11, 2023

STUDENTS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO CROSS MAJOR ROADS SUCH AS: RT. 33, N.
COURTHOUSE RD. & POCAHONTAS TRAIL

ALL ELEMENTARY STUDENTS MUST BE MET AT THE STOP BY AN ADULT
Buses will then pick up students at New Kent Middle School and New Kent Elementary.

Bus 74

New Kent Hwy & Paige Rd

New Kent & Angel View Ln

Parks Dr & Curtis Rd

Farmers Dr & Plum Point Rd
Barhamsville Post Office

Ropers Church Rd & Wedgewood Dr

Bus 20

Oakrise Ln & Oakrise PI

New Arbor Dr & Uplands Dr

New Arbr Dr & Sedge Dr

Star Motel

Five Lakes Entrances

Patriots Landing (Clubhouse)
Cumberland Station & Cooper Tavern

Bus 12

Mt. Pleasant & Good Hope Rd

N. Waterside & Rt. 60

S. Waterside & Rockahock Rd
Entrance to Chickahominy Shores
Liberty Baptist Church

Windsor Shades Ln

Pocahontas Trl & Carriage (1st ent)

5:10pm
5:14pm
5:25pm
5:28pm
5:35pm
5:40pm

5:02pm
5:15pm
5:16pm
5:25pm
5:27pm
5:30pm
5:33pm

5:05pm
5:13pm
5:15pm
5:20pm
5:27pm
5:35pm
5:40pm

Bus 33

Courthouse Rd
Brickshire (Pool Parking)
Minitree Glen Ln
Boulevard Rd
Mountcastle Rd
Emmaus Church Rd

Bus 16

Quinton Park & Henpeck Rd
Kingsfield Rd & Henpeck Rd
Longview & Henpeck Rd
Sassafras Dr & Henpeck Rd
Liberty Hall Rd & Henpeck Rd

Old Roxbury Rd & Henpeck Rd

2nd Woodhaven Entrance
3rd Woodhaven Entrance
1st Woodhaven Entrance

Bus 09

Chestnut Hills & Rt. 249
Olivet Church Rd & Rt. 249
George Watkins Elem
Deerlake Dr & Bushnell Dr
Quinton Elem

Kentwood Heights Church
Woodbrook Rd & Timber Dr

5:05pm
5:09pm
5:14pm
5:18pm
5:25pm
5:30pm

5:15pm
5:16pm
5:17pm
5:22pm
5:24pm
5:27pm
5:30pm
5:35pm
5:40pm

5:10pm
5:12pm
5:20pm
5:25pm
5:30pm
5:35pm
5:40pm
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*ALL ELEMENTARY STUDENTS MUST BE MET AT THE STOP BY AN ADULT *

Bus 74:
Leave Middle School and turn Right onto New Kent Hwy (Rt. 249), turn Left on Eltham Rd, turn Right

onto Parks Rd, turn Right onto Farmer’s Dr., turn Left on New Kent Hwy., turn Right onto Stage Rd.
Drop off along Stage Rd. Left onto Ropers Church Rd.

Bus 20:

Leave Middle School and turn left onto Egypt Rd, turn right onto Creeks Edge Rd, turn left onto
Oakrise Ln, turn left onto Oakrise Rd then turn left onto Egypt Rd and proceed to New Kent turn Left
onto New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), proceed to the 1st Roundabout and turn right onto New Arbors Dr. Turn
around at Uplands & New Arbor Dr after drop off then drop at Sedge Dr & New Arbor Dr. Proceed to
Emmaus Church Rd, turn right, proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), turn Left onto Rt. 60. The bus will
drop at all Five Lake Entrances. The bus will turn into the Main Entrance of Patriot’'s Landing and drop
off at the Clubhouse. Proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), turn right. Turn Right on Cooper Tavern Rd.

Bus 12:

Leave Middle School and turn Right onto New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Right onto Stage Rd., turn
Right onto Good Hope Rd., turn Right onto N. Waterside and continue to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60).
Proceed across S. Waterside to Chickahominy Shore Entrance. Proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60),
turn Right onto Rt. 60.

Bus 33:

Leave Middle and proceed to New Kent Hwy (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, turn Left onto
Courthouse Rd., turn Left onto Kentland Trail, turn Left onto Colonial Trl, turn right onto Virginia Park
Dr, Turn Right onto Kentland Trl.. Proceed to Courthouse Rd, turn Left onto Courthouse Rd, continue
to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), cross over and turn Right onto Boulevard Rd. Keep straight and turn Left
onto Pocahontas Trl. (Rt. 60), turn Right onto Mountcastle Rd, Turn Right onto Emmaus Church Rd,
proceed to New Kent Hwy.

Bus 16:

Leave Middle School and proceed to New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, continue on Rt.
249, turn Left on Henpeck Rd. make the following stops: Quinton Park, Sassafras Dr, & Liberty Hall,
continue on Henpeck to Old Roxbury Rd (Rt. 640), Turn Left and drop off at 3rd Entrance to
Woodhaven (turnaround) and proceed to Entrance 2 and Entrance 1 of Woodhaven.

Bus 09:

Leave Middle School Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, begin dropping off from the Schools to
George Watkins, turn Right ontoTunstall Rd, Right onto Hingham Dr, Left onto Deerlake Dr, Left onto
Deerpath Dr, Left onto Tunstall Rd, Right onto Rt. 249 to Quinton Elementary School. Turn Right onto
Rt. 249 towards Bottoms Bridge.



