

# **ACTIVITY BUS ROUTES (2023-2024)**

# STOPS AND *Approximate* TIMES

Activity Starts on Monday, September 11, 2023

# STUDENTS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO CROSS MAJOR ROADS SUCH AS: RT. 33, N. COURTHOUSE RD. & POCAHONTAS TRAIL

#### ALL ELEMENTARY STUDENTS MUST BE MET AT THE STOP BY AN ADULT

Buses will then pick up students at New Kent Middle School and New Kent Elementary.

Bus 74		Bus 33	
New Kent Hwy & Paige Rd	5:10pm	Courthouse Rd	5:05pm
New Kent & Angel View Ln	5:14pm	Brickshire (Pool Parking)	5:09pm
Parks Dr & Curtis Rd	5:25pm	Minitree Glen Ln	5:14pm
Farmers Dr & Plum Point Rd	5:28pm	Boulevard Rd	5:18pm
Barhamsville Post Office	5:35pm	Mountcastle Rd	5:25pm
Ropers Church Rd & Wedgewood Dr	5:40pm	Emmaus Church Rd	5:30pm
Bus 20		Bus 16	
Oakrise Ln & Oakrise Pl	5:02pm	Quinton Park & Henpeck Rd	5:15pm
New Arbor Dr & Uplands Dr	5:15pm	Kingsfield Rd & Henpeck Rd	5:16pm
New Arbr Dr & Sedge Dr	5:16pm	Longview & Henpeck Rd	5:17pm
Star Motel	5:25pm	Sassafras Dr & Henpeck Rd	5:22pm
Five Lakes Entrances	5:27pm	Liberty Hall Rd & Henpeck Rd	5:24pm
Patriots Landing (Clubhouse)	5:30pm	Old Roxbury Rd & Henpeck Rd	5:27pm
Cumberland Station & Cooper Tavern	5:33pm	2nd Woodhaven Entrance	5:30pm
		3rd Woodhaven Entrance	5:35pm
		1st Woodhaven Entrance	5:40pm
Bus 12		Bus 09	
Mt. Pleasant & Good Hope Rd	5:05pm	Chestnut Hills & Rt. 249	5:10pm
N. Waterside & Rt. 60	5:13pm	Olivet Church Rd & Rt. 249	5:12pm
S. Waterside & Rockahock Rd	5:15pm	George Watkins Elem	5:20pm
Entrance to Chickahominy Shores	5:20pm	Deerlake Dr & Bushnell Dr	5:25pm
Liberty Baptist Church	5:27pm	Quinton Elem	5:30pm
Windsor Shades Ln	5:35pm	Kentwood Heights Church	5:35pm
Pocahontas Trl & Carriage (1st ent)	5:40pm	Woodbrook Rd & Timber Dr	5:40pm

#### \*ALL ELEMENTARY STUDENTS MUST BE MET AT THE STOP BY AN ADULT \*

#### Bus 74:

Leave Middle School and turn Right onto New Kent Hwy (Rt. 249), turn Left on Eltham Rd, turn Right onto Parks Rd, turn Right onto Farmer's Dr., turn Left on New Kent Hwy., turn Right onto Stage Rd. Drop off along Stage Rd. Left onto Ropers Church Rd.

## **Bus 20:**

Leave Middle School and turn left onto Egypt Rd, turn right onto Creeks Edge Rd, turn left onto Oakrise Ln, turn left onto Oakrise Rd then turn left onto Egypt Rd and proceed to New Kent turn Left onto New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), proceed to the 1st Roundabout and turn right onto New Arbors Dr. Turn around at Uplands & New Arbor Dr after drop off then drop at Sedge Dr & New Arbor Dr. Proceed to Emmaus Church Rd, turn right, proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), turn Left onto Rt. 60. The bus will drop at all Five Lake Entrances. The bus will turn into the Main Entrance of Patriot's Landing and drop off at the Clubhouse. Proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), turn right. Turn Right on Cooper Tavern Rd.

## **Bus 12:**

Leave Middle School and turn Right onto New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Right onto Stage Rd., turn Right onto Good Hope Rd., turn Right onto N. Waterside and continue to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60). Proceed across S. Waterside to Chickahominy Shore Entrance. Proceed to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), turn Right onto Rt. 60.

#### Bus 33:

Leave Middle and proceed to New Kent Hwy (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, turn Left onto Courthouse Rd., turn Left onto Kentland Trail, turn Left onto Colonial Trl, turn right onto Virginia Park Dr, Turn Right onto Kentland Trl.. Proceed to Courthouse Rd, turn Left onto Courthouse Rd, continue to Pocahontas Trl (Rt. 60), cross over and turn Right onto Boulevard Rd. Keep straight and turn Left onto Pocahontas Trl. (Rt. 60), turn Right onto Mountcastle Rd, Turn Right onto Emmaus Church Rd, proceed to New Kent Hwy.

#### **Bus 16:**

Leave Middle School and proceed to New Kent Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, continue on Rt. 249, turn Left on Henpeck Rd. make the following stops: Quinton Park, Sassafras Dr, & Liberty Hall, continue on Henpeck to Old Roxbury Rd (Rt. 640), Turn Left and drop off at 3rd Entrance to Woodhaven (turnaround) and proceed to Entrance 2 and Entrance 1 of Woodhaven.

#### Bus 09:

Leave Middle School Hwy. (Rt. 249), turn Left onto Rt. 249, begin dropping off from the Schools to George Watkins, turn Right onto Tunstall Rd, Right onto Hingham Dr, Left onto Deerlake Dr, Left onto Deerpath Dr, Left onto Tunstall Rd, Right onto Rt. 249 to Quinton Elementary School. Turn Right onto Rt. 249 towards Bottoms Bridge.